=OP \$40.00 2773

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Barnebey & Sutcliffe Corporation		07/24/1998	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Barnebey Sutcliffe Corporation	
Street Address:	835 North Cassady Avenue	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43219	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2773892	RAPID RENTAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)988-2757

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: harriet.perkins@dbr.com
Correspondent Name: Harriet E. Perkins, Esq.
Address Line 1: 18th and Cherry Streets
Address Line 2: One Logan Square

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6996

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 150152

Harriet E. Perkins, Esq.

Total Attachments: 1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002892 FRAME: 0093

900010258



CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF BARNEBEY & SUTCLIFFE CORPORATION (Charter No. 516867)

William W. Vogelhuber, President, and Steven Lockard, Assistant Secretary, of Barnebey & Sutcliffe Corporation, an Ohio corporation, do hereby certify that the holder of shares of said Corporation entitling it to vote for a proposal to amend the Amended Articles of Incorporation did, on the https://dx.doi.org/10.100/j.neps.1001.00 by its written consent and pursuant to Section 1701.54 of the Ohio Revised Code, adopt the following amendment to the Amended Articles of Incorporation:

RESOLVED, that Article FIRST of the Amended Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Barnebey Sutcliffe Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the above-named officers, acting for and on behalf of the Corporation, have hereunto set their hands this 2444 day of July, 1998.

RECEIVED

JUL 3 0 1998

BOB TAFT SECRETARY OF STATE William W. Vogelkuber, President

Steven Lockard, Assistant Secretary

July 22, 1998 t0:51am ~ ~ EXC CLE1: 22069\88 - 320167 Veri

RECORDED: 09/14/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1787 FRAME: 0520

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002892 FRAME: 0094

RECORDED: 07/14/2004